
1

Richard Hicks

From: Mary Lowery <Mary.Lowery@tideh2o.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 1:39 PM
To: tmoronez5@gmail.com
Cc: Richard Hicks; Tina Lee; Adam Colopy; Shara Fortier
Subject: [EXTERNAL]FW: WO 17323

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Good Afternoon Tony, 
 
I am hoping you will be able to help us with this, can you please provide the below information? Angela was not able to 
obtain this information, and without it we cannot perform this work. 
 

Work 
Order 

Description Site Location / Fac. 
ID 

CLIN CSS 
# 

Zone Status Work 
Type 

17323 Parking lot lights all out need repairing. 99REG5 VA050-01 4002-
AT 

153 Z3 INPRG-
C 

SC 

 
1. We need the manuals for the lights , solar panels , and wind generators  
2. We need the schematics for the lights and controllers  
3. I need the service history for these lights  
4. Have the batteries ever been replaced ? 
5. Who is the install contractor ?  Who performed the warranty work ?  need their contact info  
6. S&S Mechanical (Brian ) needs all this data to trouble shoot WO# 17323 

 
 
Thank you, 
Mary Lowery 
Project Coordinator 
TIDEWATER, INC. 
__________________________________ 

mary.lowery@tideh2o.net 
6625 Selnick Drive, Suite A 
Elkridge, MD 21075 

 
C: 410-967-5346 
 

From: Williams-Taylor, Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA) <angela.w.williams-taylor.ctr@army.mil>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 1:34 PM 
To: Mary Lowery <Mary.Lowery@tideh2o.net> 
Cc: Adam Colopy <adam.colopy@tideh2o.net>; Ryan Willis <Ryan.Willis@tideh2o.net>; Shara Fortier 
<Shara.Fortier@tideh2o.net>; Richard Hicks <richard.hicks@cmimgmt.com>; Tina Lee <Tina.Lee@cmimgmt.com>; 
Augustin, Kenneth P CIV USARMY 99 RD (USA) <kenneth.p.augustin.civ@army.mil>; Moronez, Antonio G CIV USARMY 99 
RD (USA) <antonio.g.moronez.civ@army.mil> 
Subject: RE: WO 17323 

 CAUTION: This email has been received from outside of CMI - Use caution before clicking on links, 
opening attachments, or responding.  
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Check with the RFOS, the documentation may be in his office. 
 

From: Mary Lowery <Mary.Lowery@tideh2o.net>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 1:29 PM 
To: Williams-Taylor, Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA) <angela.w.williams-taylor.ctr@army.mil>; Williams-Taylor, 
Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA <angela.w.williams-taylor.ctr@mail.mil> 
Cc: Adam Colopy <adam.colopy@tideh2o.net>; Ryan Willis <Ryan.Willis@tideh2o.net>; Shara Fortier 
<Shara.Fortier@tideh2o.net>; Richard Hicks <richard.hicks@cmimgmt.com>; Tina Lee <Tina.Lee@cmimgmt.com>; 
Augustin, Kenneth P CIV USARMY 99 RD (USA) <kenneth.p.augustin.civ@army.mil>; Moronez, Antonio G CIV USARMY 99 
RD (USA) <antonio.g.moronez.civ@army.mil> 
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] RE: WO 17323 
 
Do you know who might have this information? 
 
Thank you, 
Mary Lowery 
Project Coordinator 
TIDEWATER, INC. 
__________________________________ 

mary.lowery@tideh2o.net 
6625 Selnick Drive, Suite A 
Elkridge, MD 21075 

 
C: 410-967-5346 
 

From: Williams-Taylor, Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA) <angela.w.williams-taylor.ctr@army.mil>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 1:28 PM 
To: Mary Lowery <Mary.Lowery@tideh2o.net>; Williams-Taylor, Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA <angela.w.williams-
taylor.ctr@mail.mil> 
Cc: Adam Colopy <adam.colopy@tideh2o.net>; Ryan Willis <Ryan.Willis@tideh2o.net>; Shara Fortier 
<Shara.Fortier@tideh2o.net>; Richard Hicks <richard.hicks@cmimgmt.com>; Tina Lee <Tina.Lee@cmimgmt.com>; 
Augustin, Kenneth P CIV USARMY 99 RD (USA) <kenneth.p.augustin.civ@army.mil>; Moronez, Antonio G CIV USARMY 99 
RD (USA) <antonio.g.moronez.civ@army.mil> 
Subject: RE: WO 17323 
 
Mary, 
 
I don’t have any of that information. These lights were installed before I was the RFOS for this center. 
 

From: Mary Lowery <Mary.Lowery@tideh2o.net>  
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 10:03 AM 
To: Williams-Taylor, Angela W CTR USARMY 99 RD (USA <angela.w.williams-taylor.ctr@mail.mil> 
Cc: Adam Colopy <adam.colopy@tideh2o.net>; Ryan Willis <Ryan.Willis@tideh2o.net>; Shara Fortier 
<Shara.Fortier@tideh2o.net>; Richard Hicks <richard.hicks@cmimgmt.com>; Tina Lee <Tina.Lee@cmimgmt.com> 
Subject: [Non-DoD Source] WO 17323 
 
Good Morning Angela, 
 
Can you please provide the following information? 
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Work 
Order 

Description Site Location / Fac. 
ID 

CLIN CSS 
# 

Zone Status Work 
Type 

17323 Parking lot lights all out need repairing. 99REG5 VA050-01 4002-
AT 

153 Z3 INPRG-
C 

SC 

 
1. We need the manuals for the lights , solar panels , and wind generators  
2. We need the schematics for the lights and controllers  
3. I need the service history for these lights  
4. Have the batteries ever been replaced ? 
5. Who is the install contractor ?  Who performed the warranty work ?  need their contact info  
6. S&S Mechanical (Brian ) needs all this data to trouble shoot WO# 17323 

 
 
Thank you, 
Mary Lowery 
Project Coordinator 
TIDEWATER, INC. 
__________________________________ 

mary.lowery@tideh2o.net 
6625 Selnick Drive, Suite A 
Elkridge, MD 21075 

 
C: 410-967-5346 
 


